CH \$120.00 061050 10210203

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10330-002002

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SUPERTUNER.COM .	COPPER DATA RIVER LLC	
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 国 No	171 Main Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	#271	
☑ Assignment	Los Altos, CA 94022	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement		
☐ Change of Name		
Other:	A Additional control of the control	
Execution Date: 09/23/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yeş 図 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	В: Patent No(s).:	
10/210,203;	6,452,609	
PCT/US99/26258		
	tached? 口Yes 肉No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;</li></ol>	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
ELISSA Y. WANG	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed	
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	园 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
riodwood Oity, Gamering 5-665	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
<u> </u>	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Elissa Y. Wang		
Reg. No. 48,668 Name of Person Signing Signature	2-23-05	
Name of Person Signatur€	Date	
Total number	of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 pages	
•		

50262236.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that the	his correspondence is bein	ng wans <del>mitted by</del>	facsimile to the	Patent and	Frademark C	Office on t	he date
indicated below.	<u> </u>	-					

Date of Transmission

Emma Durrell
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

## Exhibit B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Supertuner.com, a California corporation, having offices at 1865 Westridge Road, Los Angeles, CA 90049 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Copper Data River LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 171 Main St. #271, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing and all reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent of Application Number	Country	Issue or Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
6,452,609	ÜS	Issued 09/17/2002 Filed 11/6/1998	Web application for accessing media streams Steve Katinsky, et al.
PCT/US99/2625B	PCT (WIPO)	Filed 11/5/1999	A web application for accessing media streams Steve Katinsky, et al.
10/210,203	US:	Filéd 7/31/2002, based on 09/187,256 (Patent No. 6,452,609)	Web application for accessing media streams Steve Katinsky, et al.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights:
(i) In and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future Infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

- 12 -

Supertunerpurchagmt9-21-0 2.doc

PATENT

REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0686

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at <u>IU/I) প্রমাণ্ডের দুই</u>ল <u>প্রচ</u>ৌন

ASSIGNOR

Ву:

Name: Title:

(Notarization Required)

Supertunerpurchagmt9-21-0 2.doc

- 13 -

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0687

CALIFORNIA	<b>ALL-PURPOSI</b>	: ACKNOWI	.EDGMENT
------------	--------------------	-----------	----------

State of California  County of LOS ANGELES	} ss.
On <u>SERT. 23, 2004</u> , before me, <u>1</u> personally appeared <u>STEVEN</u> B	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jona Doc, Natary Public")  LATINSKY  Name(s) of Gigner(s)
	□ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
PERN D. O'TOOLE Commission # 1470174 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his her/their authorized capacity (tes), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Abova	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Nobasy-Públic
Though the information below is not required by law	r, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	

RECORDED: 02/23/2005

REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0688